WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1935

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 534

(By Mr. Thomas)

PASSED March 9th 1935

In Effect from Passage

724

ENROLLED House Bill No. 534

(By Mr. Thomas)

[Passed March 9, 1935; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to appropriate moneys from the treasury to further supplement the general school fund for the fiscal year one thousand nine hundred thirty-four—one thousand nine hundred thirty-five.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. It appearing from a statement of the revenues 2 and appropriations for the fiscal year one thousand nine hundred thirty-five, that 4 there remains in the treasury, state fund general revenue, revenue in excess of the amount hereby appropriated, there is here-6 by appropriated from the state fund general revenue for the 7 remainder of the current fiscal year one thousand nine hundred thirty-five, to

9 supplement the general school fund to pay on the account of 10 teacher's salaries for the ninth month of the current school 11 year, the sum of seven hundred thousand dollars to be trans12 ferred from the state fund general revenue to the general school 13 fund upon the requisition of the Governor at such times and 14 in such amounts as in his opinion the condition of the treasury 15 warrants.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Clinton L Howard
Chairman Senate Committee
arnold M. Vicker
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the
Takes effect passage.
Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Delegates
President of the Sendte
Jan Delle
Speaker House of Delegates.
The within is approved this the 15 " day of Warch, 1935.
HS.C. Governor.

of West Virginia. MAR 15 1935

Wm. S. O'BRIEN,
Secretary of State

彩